
COMBINED 

Overall Time Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age 

1 0:21:51 1226 Quinn Halsdorfer M 12 

2 0:22:57 1183 Nicholas Salamone M 15 

3 0:23:21 1198 Sean Pennino M 31 

4 0:23:32 1208 Anita Tung F 29 

5 0:24:00 1236 Brennan Coon M 39 

6 0:25:49 1242 Ryan Taylor M 26 

7 0:25:55 1166 Erin Szuromi F 16 

8 0:26:06 1179 Jayme Gruhn F 30 

9 0:26:35 1169 Jonathan Bress M 43 

10 0:27:26 1164 Mark Ettel M 33 

11 0:27:45 1238 Christine Garvey F 34 

12 0:28:16 1213 Jennifer Mogan F 44 

13 0:28:26 1243 Shannon Ellermeyer F 26 

14 0:28:29 1178 Sean Sullivan M 39 

15 0:28:33 1244 Grace Van Bortel F 14 

16 0:28:36 1223 Kevin Kewin M 33 

17 0:28:44 1239 Chris Senftleben M 52 

18 0:29:00 1200 Stacie Halsdorfer F 43 

19 0:29:33 1182 Samantha Kotz F 12 

20 0:29:43 1218 Brendon Evans M 34 

21 0:29:50 1168 Paula Bertram F 40 

22 0:30:19 1240 Kenneth Kotz M 51 

23 0:30:41 1152 Rachel Yonkers F 41 

24 0:30:42 1227 Clay Carpenter M 51 

25 0:30:56 1224 Sara Kotz F 15 

26 0:31:05 1235 Rola Rashid F 48 

27 0:31:41 1212 Alena Zmushko F 31 

28 0:32:19 1184 Frank Salamone M 47 

29 0:32:21 1202 Mark Hamilton M 61 

30 0:32:33 1216 Bob Singer M 66 

31 0:32:50 1204 Mike Seelman M 32 

32 0:33:05 1158 Janet Casey F 59 



33 0:33:38 1174 Mary Kretsch F 37 

34 0:33:41 1211 Daniel Palmier M 58 

35 0:37:51 1214 Lynn Bergren F 64 

36 0:38:24 1176 Tanya O'Keefe F 41 

37 0:38:47 1220 Maria Leonora Smith F 48 

38 0:39:20 1210 Oleg Lebedko M 49 

39 0:41:01 1231 Agnes Baldoza F 60 

40 0:41:04 1167 Colette Madison F 51 

41 0:41:13 1155 Etta Eskridge F 60 

42 0:42:13 1215 Vicki Waller F 61 

43 0:42:20 1161 Ashley Standish F 35 

44 0:45:07 1193 Deb Lubberts F 48 

45 0:46:08 1205 Jamie Smith F 38 

46 0:48:23 1187 Mike Burroughs M 48 

47 0:48:23 1188 Ella Burroughs F 12 

48 0:49:50 1165 Debbie Parker F 57 

49 0:50:00 1150 Nancy Bond F 63 

50 0:50:00 1151 Erick Bond M 64 

51 0:50:00 1203 Marcie Hamilton F 61 

52 0:50:48 1225 Tue Kotz F 45 

53 0:52:52 1207 Ellen Plunkett F 58 

54 0:53:32 1177 Peg Lamark F 64 

55 0:54:00 1233 Lauren Nielsen F 28 

56 0:56:00 1181 Lynn Sullivan F 58 

57 0:56:00 1191 Ralph Pennino M 65 

58 0:56:00 1192 Maureen Pennino F 64 

59 0:56:00 1246 Nicole Jones F 44 

60 0:59:14 1190 Jean Zarcone F 70 

61 1:00:00 1189 Robin Evenden F 68 

62 1:01:29 1175 Betty Lou Joyce-O'Brien F 62 

63 1:01:29 1195 Kathy Byers F 63 

64 1:02:08 1156 Sarika Sunku F 47 

65 1:02:19 1219 Shannon LaRoue F 56 

66 1:03:33 1228 Erin McIntosh F 26 

67 1:04:53 1229 Kocsen Chung F 26 



68 1:08:00 1199 Mary Dohr F 57 

69 1:08:00 1237 Kim Pumputis F 55 

70 1:08:00 1241 Shaina Pumputis F 24 

71 1:08:55 1185 Liz Salamone F 48 

72 1:08:55 1186 John Salamone M 11 

73 1:10:00 1232 Patricia Jones F 69 

74 1:15:00 1153 Aidan Hyser M 20 

75 1:15:00 1170 Emily Waller F 30 

76 1:15:00 1172 Caleb Waller M 7 

77 1:15:00 1194 Amy O'Keefe F 57 

78 1:26:19 1230 Linda Fodge F 68 

79 1:26:19 1171 Judi Greenberg F 65 

80 1:30:10 1196 Jane LeClair F 69 

81 1:30:10 1197 Michael LeClair M 71 

82 0:00:00 1154 Mollie Hamilton F 27 

83 0:00:00 1159 Jonathan Griffiths M 35 

84 0:00:00 1160 Erica Griffiths F 32 

85 0:00:00 1162 Greg Casto M 26 

86 0:00:00 1163 Cayley Hallahan F 25 

87 0:00:00 1173 Owen Williams M 24 

88 0:00:00 1180 Kelly Sickler F 44 

89 0:00:00 1201 Amber Coleman F 31 

90 0:00:00 1206 Jennifer Berrigan F 32 

91 0:00:00 1209 Anutthaman Parthasarathy M 38 

92 0:00:00 1217 Holly Evans F 29 

93 0:00:00 1221 Debra Parts F 66 

94 0:00:00 1222 Peter Parts M 67 

95 0:00:00 1234 Kristian Reninger M 51 

96 0:00:00 1245 Robyn Rosechandler F 31 

 

 

 



MALE 

Division Time Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age 

14 and 
under             

  0:21:51 1226 Quinn Halsdorfer M 12 

  1:08:55 1186 John Salamone M 11 

  1:15:00 1172 Caleb Waller M 7 

15-19             

  0:22:57 1183 Nicholas Salamone M 15 

  0:00:00 1173 Owen Williams M 24 

  0:00:00 1162 Greg Casto M 26 

20-29             

  0:25:49 1242 Ryan Taylor M 26 

  1:15:00 1153 Aidan Hyser M 20 

  0:00:00 1159 Jonathan Griffiths M 35 

  0:00:00 1209 Anutthaman Parthasarathy M 38 

30-39             

  0:23:21 1198 Sean Pennino M 31 

  0:24:00 1236 Brennan Coon M 39 

  0:27:26 1164 Mark Ettel M 33 

  0:28:29 1178 Sean Sullivan M 39 

  0:28:36 1223 Kevin Kewin M 33 

  0:29:43 1218 Brendon Evans M 34 

  0:32:50 1204 Mike Seelman M 32 

40-49             

  0:26:35 1169 Jonathan Bress M 43 

  0:32:19 1184 Frank Salamone M 47 

  0:39:20 1210 Oleg Lebedko M 49 

  0:48:23 1187 Mike Burroughs M 48 

  0:00:00 1234 Kristian Reninger M 51 

50-59             

  0:28:44 1239 Chris Senftleben M 52 

  0:30:19 1240 Kenneth Kotz M 51 

  0:30:42 1227 Clay Carpenter M 51 

  0:33:41 1211 Daniel Palmier M 58 

  0:00:00 1222 Peter Parts M 67 

60-69             

  0:32:21 1202 Mark Hamilton M 61 

  0:32:33 1216 Bob Singer M 66 

  0:50:00 1151 Erick Bond M 64 

  0:56:00 1191 Ralph Pennino M 65 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

70-79             

  1:30:10 1197 Michael LeClair M 71 



FEMALE 

Division Time Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age 

14 and under       

 0:28:33 1244 Grace Van Bortel F 14 

 0:29:33 1182 Samantha Kotz F 12 

 0:48:23 1188 Ella Burroughs F 12 

15-19       

 0:25:55 1166 Erin Szuromi F 16 

 0:30:56 1224 Sara Kotz F 15 

20-29       

 0:23:32 1208 Anita Tung F 29 

 0:28:26 1243 Shannon Ellermeyer F 26 

 0:54:00 1233 Lauren Nielsen F 28 

 1:03:33 1228 Erin McIntosh F 26 

 1:04:53 1229 Kocsen Chung F 26 

 1:08:00 1241 Shaina Pumputis F 24 

 0:00:00 1163 Cayley Hallahan F 25 

 0:00:00 1217 Holly Evans F 29 

 0:00:00 1154 Mollie Hamilton F 27 

30-39       

 0:26:06 1179 Jayme Gruhn F 30 

 0:27:45 1238 Christine Garvey F 34 

 0:31:41 1212 Alena Zmushko F 31 

 0:33:38 1174 Mary Kretsch F 37 

 0:42:20 1161 Ashley Standish F 35 

 0:46:08 1205 Jamie Smith F 38 

 1:15:00 1170 Emily Waller F 30 

 0:00:00 1201 Amber Coleman F 31 

 0:00:00 1245 Robyn Rosechandler F 31 

 0:00:00 1160 Erica Griffiths F 32 

 0:00:00 1206 Jennifer Berrigan F 32 

40-49       

 0:28:16 1213 Jennifer Mogan F 44 

 0:29:00 1200 Stacie Halsdorfer F 43 



 0:29:50 1168 Paula Bertram F 40 

 0:30:41 1152 Rachel Yonkers F 41 

 0:31:05 1235 Rola Rashid F 48 

 0:38:24 1176 Tanya O'Keefe F 41 

 0:38:47 1220 Maria Leonora Smith F 48 

 0:45:07 1193 Deb Lubberts F 48 

 0:50:48 1225 Tue Kotz F 45 

 0:56:00 1246 Nicole Jones F 44 

 1:02:08 1156 Sarika Sunku F 47 

 1:08:55 1185 Liz Salamone F 48 

 0:00:00 1180 Kelly Sickler F 44 

50-59       

 0:33:05 1158 Janet Casey F 59 

 0:41:04 1167 Colette Madison F 51 

 0:49:50 1165 Debbie Parker F 57 

 0:52:52 1207 Ellen Plunkett F 58 

 0:56:00 1181 Lynn Sullivan F 58 

 1:02:19 1219 Shannon LaRoue F 56 

 1:08:00 1237 Kim Pumputis F 55 

 1:08:00 1199 Mary Dohr F 57 

 1:15:00 1194 Amy O'Keefe F 57 

 1:18:00 1215 Bernice VanSickel F 54 

60-69       

 0:37:51 1214 Lynn Bergren F 64 

 0:41:01 1231 Agnes Baldoza F 60 

 0:41:13 1155 Etta Eskridge F 60 

 0:42:13 1170 Vicki Waller F 61 

 0:50:00 1203 Marcie Hamilton F 61 

 0:50:00 1150 Nancy Bond F 63 

 0:53:32 1177 Peg Lamark F 64 

 0:56:00 1192 Maureen Pennino F 64 

 1:00:00 1189 Robin Evenden F 68 

 1:01:29 1175 Betty Lou Joyce-O'Brien F 62 

 1:01:29 1195 Kathy Byers F 63 

 1:10:00 1232 Patricia Jones F 69 



 1:26:19 1171 Judi Greenberg F 65 

 1:26:19 1171 Judi Greenberg F 65 

 1:30:10 1196 Jane LeClair F 69 

 0:00:00 1221 Debra Parts F 66 

70-79       

 0:59:14 1190 Jean Zarcone F 70 

 


